CH \$240.00 44431

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM735616

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/16/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ensighten, Inc.	
Street Address:	226 Airport Parkway, Suite 290	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4443182	ENSIGHTEN
Registration Number:	4685329	ENSIGHTEN
Registration Number:	4800197	ENSIGHTEN
Registration Number:	4443935	ENSIGHTEN
Registration Number:	4689330	
Registration Number:	4577289	ENSIGHTEN ACADEMY
Registration Number:	3847658	ANAMETRIX
Registration Number:	4667265	ANAMETRIX OVERLAY
Registration Number:	5892588	MARSEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janet J. Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0631

900701677

SIGNATURE:	/Janet J. Lee/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2022		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ensighten - SVB Lien Release Letter#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0632

June 16, 2022

Ensighten, Inc.

226 Airport Parkway, Suite 290

Attn: Martin Greenlow

Re: Lien Release

Dear Mr. Greenlow:

RECORDED: 06/17/2022

Reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") by and between Ensighten, Inc. (the "Company") and the undersigned, Silicon Valley Bank, dated May 12, 2015, as part of the Loan Agreements by and between the parties, dated September 30, 2014 and May 12, 2015, respectively (and as such may have been amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time).

This letter confirms that all of the secured obligations were satisfied pursuant to the payment of all amounts owed and that any liens (whether filed with the U.S. Patent Trademark Office, Copyright Office or otherwise) as they relate to the Security Agreement are released and terminated.

Very truly yours,

Silicon Valley Bank

, returned to

Name / la Maria

Title: Treetor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007756 FRAME: 0633